CADEBY PARISH COUNCIL

Councillors are summoned to attend a Meeting of the Parish Council
to be held on Thursday 18" May 2023 at 6.30pm. Cadeby Village Hall

6.30 p.m.
6.32 p.m.
6.34 p.m.

6.40 p.m.
6.42 p.m.

6.45 p.m.

6.48 p.m.
7.00 p.m.

7.10 p.m.
7.15 p.m.
7.18 p.m.

7.25 p.m.
7.27 p.m.
7.30 p.m.
7.32 p.m.
7.35 p.m.
7.40 p.m.

Anji Forsyth
Parish Clerk
12/04/2023

Agenda

Elect a Chairman
Elect a Vice-Chairman
Co-option of 1 seat made vacant following the scheduled election for
reasons of insufficient nominations.
Welcome and Apologies to be received and accepted
Declarations of pecuniary interest in line with the Code of Conduct and
Standing Orders
Approval of minutes from April Council meeting and the Annual Parish
Meeting.
County Council & Borough Council - Councillor reports
Planning & Applications-
e 23/00223 Eyebrow Cottage — re-consultation
e 23/00410 Hall Farm, Main Street, Newbold Verdon.
Clerk update of actions since the previous meeting
Correspondence — clerk circulated report
Finance: Agree bank payments to be made for the following invoiced
costs:

e Screatons Ltd
Standing Orders — agree
Financial Regulations — agree
Code of Conduct — agree
Adopt the Power of General Competence — agree
Insurance renewal — decide provider
Agenda items for the next meeting

£53.02

The Parish Council meetings are open to the public and press who are welcome to attend.
The public may make comments or ask questions about matters relating to the agenda.
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