## **CADEBY PARISH COUNCIL**

Councillors are summoned to attend a Meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Thursday 18<sup>th</sup> May 2023 at 6.30pm. Cadeby Village Hall

Anji Forsyth Parish Clerk 12/04/2023

## Agenda

6.30 p.m.	Elect a Chairman
6.32 p.m.	Elect a Vice-Chairman
6.34 p.m.	Co-option of 1 seat made vacant following the scheduled election for
	reasons of insufficient nominations.
6.40 p.m.	Welcome and Apologies to be received and accepted
6.42 p.m.	Declarations of pecuniary interest in line with the Code of Conduct and
	Standing Orders
6.45 p.m.	Approval of minutes from April Council meeting and the Annual Parish
	Meeting.
6.48 p.m.	County Council & Borough Council - Councillor reports
7.00 p.m.	Planning & Applications-
	<ul> <li>23/00223 Eyebrow Cottage – re-consultation</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>23/00410 Hall Farm, Main Street, Newbold Verdon.</li> </ul>
7.10 p.m.	Clerk update of actions since the previous meeting
7.15 p.m.	Correspondence – clerk circulated report
7.18 p.m.	Finance: Agree bank payments to be made for the following invoiced
	costs:
	• Screatons Ltd £53.02
7.25 p.m.	Standing Orders – agree
7.27 p.m.	Financial Regulations – agree
7.30 p.m.	Code of Conduct – agree
7.32 p.m.	Adopt the Power of General Competence – agree
7.35 p.m.	Insurance renewal – decide provider
7.40 p.m.	Agenda items for the next meeting

The Parish Council meetings are open to the public and press who are welcome to attend. The public may make comments or ask questions about matters relating to the agenda.